

Response to RFI's

RFI #1 : Please confirm pre-bid site visit date. Page 16 of the Solicitation lists November 23rd as the site visit date, not November 3rd.

Answer to RFI #1: This was a typographical error. The correct site visit date is Thursday, November 3rd 2016 at 10:00 AM CST, meeting location Building 23 Room 12322 at the Tomah VAMC in Tomah, WI as listed on page 1 of the SF1449 Solicitation Document.

RFI #2: The pre-bid notice states the NAICS Code is "236220 – Commercial and Institutional Building Construction / \$36.5 Million Size Standard". However, the actual Solicitation lists "238220 – Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors / \$15.0 Million Size Standard". Which is correct?

Answer to RFI #2: The correct NAICS Code is "238220 – Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors / \$15.0 Million Size Standard."

RFI #3: The drawing sizes are typically 30x42 on previous VA solicitations, but the drawings attached to this solicitation appear to be odd sizes like 25.91 x 19.46 and 24.37 x 18.26 etc. None of them are consistent in size and they do not appear to be to scale. Please advise.

Answer to RFI #3: Drawings have been re-scanned in 30x42 dimension and included in this amendment. Please see attached drawings(7 total).

RFI #4: The statement of magnitude for this project is listed at between \$250,000 and \$500,000", but the pre-solicitation notice states the project's magnitude is between \$500,000 and \$1,000,000. Which is the correct magnitude?

Answer to RFI #4: The correct Statement of Magnitude for this project is "between \$250,000 and \$500,000".